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Security Consideration by TEC

643. SHRI NILOTPAL BASU:
DR. BIPLAB DASGUPTA:

Will the Minister of

COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Tender Evaluation Committee for evaluation of tenders for basic telecom services construed security as a consideration for capping;

(b) if so, whether the "C" category circles were considered security risk free;
and

(c) if not, why cap was not recommended for "C" category circles?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI SUKH RAM): (a) Yes Sir. Security was one of the considerations for recommending capping by the TEC.

(b) No Sir.

(c) Category 'C Circles are less lucrative and evoked a poor response. This is why capping was not recommended for Category "C" Circles.

Subversive Activities by Pakistani

Nationals

644. SHRI VIREN J. SHAH:
SHRI DILIP SINGH JUDEV:
SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 240 given in the Rajya
Sahba on

28.2.96 and state:

(a) what are the reasons and circumstances under which the Pakistani nationals are illegally staying in the country and whether any subversive, activities committed by these persons have come to Government's notice and if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon; and

(b) what steps Government have so far taken or propose to take to check their illegal entry and for deportation of these persons from the country?

THE MINISTER OF THE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SYED
SIBTEY RAZI): (a) and (b) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

People Kept as Hostages by Militants in

North-East

645. SHRI NYODEK YONGGAM:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of people still kept hostage by the ULFA, Bodo Security
Forces,
NSCN and PLA in North-Eastem States;
and

(b) the precautionary measures Government have taken recently to stop this regular menance in North-Eastern part of the Country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SYED
SIBTEY RAZI): (a) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) The Government has taken various steps. These include, inter alia, raids and search operations in the militant infested areas, vehicle checkings, and combing operations, etc.
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